BLANK‘ROMELLP

Phone: (215) 569-5450
Fax: (215) 832-5450
Email: Tambolas@BlankRome.com

September 9, 2009

Via Electronic Filing and First-Class Mail
James J. McNulty

Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Petition of PECO Energy Company For Approval of Its Act 129
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan, Docket No. M-2009-
2093215

Dear Secretary McNulty:

Please be advised that Field Diagnostic Services, Inc. will not be submitting a Reply
Brief in the above-referenced proceeding. A copy of this letter has been served on all parties on
the enclosed Certificate of Service. The e-filing receipt is attached to the paper copy.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

MJT/mjt
Enclosure

cc: Honorable Marlane R. Chestnut (w/encl.) (via Federal Express)
Office of Special Assistants (w/encl.) (via Federal Express)
Certificate of Service (w/encl.)

One Logan Square 130 North 18th Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that this day I have served a true copy of the foregoing Letter of Field
Diagnostic Services, Inc. upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance

with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54.

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Romulo Diaz, Esquire

Anthony E. Gay, Esquire

Exelon Business Services Company
2301 Market Street, S23-1

P.O. Box 8699

Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699
215-841-4635

215-568-3389 (fax)
anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esquire
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
215-963-5034

215-963-5299 (fax)
tgadsden@morganlewis.com
kkulak@morganlewis.com
adecusatis@morganlewis.com

Richard Kanaski, Esquire

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire

Office of Trial Staff

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
717-787-1976

717-772-2677 (fax)
rkanaskie(@state.pa.us
carwright@state.pa.us
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Daniel G. Asmus, Esquire

Sharon E. Webb

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 N. Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
717-783-2525

717-783-2831 (fax)
dasmus(@state.pa.us
swebb(@state.pa.us

Robert D. Knecht

Industrial Economics Incorporated
2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com

Tanya McCloskey, Esquire
Jennedy Johnson, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5" Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
717-783-5048

717-783-7152 (fax)
tmecloskey@paoca.org
jjohnson@paoca.org

Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Barry A. Naum, Esquire

Shelby Linton-Keddie

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
717-237-5459

717-260-1763 (fax)
cmincavage@mwn.com
bnaum@mwn.com
skeddie@mwn.com
(Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy Users Group)

J. Barry Davis, Esquire

Scott Schwarz

City of Philadelphia Law Department
1515 Arch Street, 16" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102
j.barry.davis@phila.gov
scott.schwarz@phila.gov
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Jonathan Stein, Esquire

Philip Bertocci, Esquire

Thu B. Tran, Esquire
Community Legal Services Inc.
1424 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
istein@clsphila.org
pbertocci@clsphila.org
ttran@clsphila.org

Daniel Clearfield

Kevin J. Moody

Direct Energy Business LLC

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1248
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com

kmoody@eckertseamans.com

Roger Clark, Esquire

The Reinvestment Fund
Sustainable Development Fund
718 Arch Street, Suite 300 North
Philadelphia, PA 19106
roger.clark@trfund.com

Scott Perry

Aspassia V. Staevska

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Rachel Carson State Office Building, 9™ Floor

400 Market Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301

sperry(@state.pa.us

astaevska@state.pa.us

George Jugovic, Assistant Counsel
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection
400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745
gjugovic@state.pa.us
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Harry Geller

John Gerhard

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net
jgerhardpulp@palegalaid.net

Charles McPhedran
PennFuture

1518 Walnut Street, Suite 1100
Philadelphia, PA 19102
mcephedran@pennfuture.org

Daniel Ocko, Esquire

House Democratic Caucus

Office of Representative Mark B. Cohen
128 Main Capital

P.O. Box 202074

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Scott H. DeBroff, Esquire
Rhoads & Sinon, LLP
Twelfth Floor

One South Market Square
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1146
sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com

Dated: September 9, 2009
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Christopher A. Lewis
Christopher R. Sharp

Blank Rome, LLP

One Logan Square
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Telephone: (215) 569-5450
Facsimile: (215) 832-5450
Tambolas@blankrome.com
Lewis@blankrome.com
Sharp@blankrome.com

Counsel to Field Diagnostic Services, Inc.



